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CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FUNDING OUR 

FUTURE
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ROADWAY 

FUNDING
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HOW ROADS GET FUNDED

FUEL REVENUE 

INDEXING 

(FRI)

SALES TAX 

(Q10)

MOTOR VEHICLE 

FUEL TAX (MVFT)
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RTC

26.2

cents

Clark County

9.5 

cents

State

24.1 

cents

Federal

18.4 

cents

78.2 CENTS 
is collected per gallon of gas in Clark County

CURRENT NEVADA GAS TAX BREAKDOWN
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WHAT HAS FRI 

DONE?
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RTC FUEL TAX COLLECTIONS
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Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Fuel Revenue Indexing

WHILE MOTOR VEHICLE 

FUEL TAX REVENUE HAS 

REMAINED FLAT FOR 

MORE THAN A DECADE, 

FUEL REVENUE INDEXING (FRI) 

HAS GENERATED 

MORE THAN $1 BILLION TO 

HELP FUND 

CRITICAL ROADWAY PROJECTS.

ACTUAL

Source: Regional Transportation Commission. Totals include revenue for gasoline and special fuels such as diesel. 10/20/23
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$2,577,580,521 

$459,645,505 

$3,037,226,026 

 $-

 $500,000,000

 $1,000,000,000

 $1,500,000,000

 $2,000,000,000

 $2,500,000,000

 $3,000,000,000

 $3,500,000,000

FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026*

Fuel Tax Funded/ Cumulative Sales Tax Funded/ Cumulative  All Contracts/ Cumulative

TOTAL DOLLARS UNDER CONTRACT BY FUND

*1st Qtr FY26
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RTC Funded Roadway Projects (Closed) as of 10/16/2025 This information is for display purposes only. No liability is assumed as to the accuracy of the data delineated hereon. 
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TOTAL PROJECTS BY PHASE ALL FUNDS
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TOTAL JOBS PER FISCAL YEAR
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FEDERAL PROJECTS WITH FRI LOCAL MATCH

PROJECT FRI FUNDS FEDERAL FUNDS TOTAL

Laughlin/Bullhead Bridge $30,000,000 $22,000,000 $52,000,000

I-15 Interchange at Starr Ave $38,000,000 $5,000,000 $43,000,000

I-11 Boulder City Bypass $37,000,000 $239,000,000 $276,000,000 

Maryland Parkway Bus Rapid Transit $125,000,000 $219,000,000 $344,000,000

Reimagine Boulder Highway $30,000,000 $89,000,000 $119,000,000 
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LOCAL PROJECTS WITH FRI FUNDING

PROJECT FRI FUNDS

Las Vegas Blvd Improvements $173,343,000

N. 5th Street Improvements $105,000,000

Main Street Improvements $55,000,000

Boulder City Pkwy $17,000,000

Beltway Improvements $75,000,000

Via Nobila, LV Blvd to Via Inspirada $32,300,000

Jones, 215 to Tropicana $28,000,000

Cactus, Fort Apache to Buffalo 25,000,000

Grand Teton Overpass $14M - $20M
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WHAT IF FRI IS 

NOT EXTENDED?

Page 14LET’S GO CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

$153 M $137 M $(170 M) $(187 M) $(211 M) $(152 M) $(92 M) $(106 M) $(183 M) $(195 M) $(207 M)
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Cash Balance Revenue Expenditures

ROADWAY FUNDING - BASELINE

$100 Million
Per Year
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$100 Million$300 Million
ANNUAL ROADWAY 

DEVELOPMENT AND 

MAINTENANCE SPEND
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ASSEMBLY BILL 530
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MOTOR VEHICLE 

FUEL TAX
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ROADWAY FUNDING
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ROADWAY FUNDING - FRI EXTENSION
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$3 Billion
IN ROADWAY INVESTMENTS 

OVER THE NEXT 

10 YEARS

EXTENDING FRI 
WILL ENABLE  
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TRAC, 

Southern Nevada Forum, 

Local Jurisdictions, 

Community Support

COMMUNITY SUPPORT
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